
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
December 2, 1993

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )

PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Complainant,

v. ) AC 93—52
(Administrative

RANDALL G. ROWEand ) Citation)
CRAIG LINTON, ) IEPA No. 636-93-AC

Respondents.

ORDEROF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning)

This matter comes before the Board upon an October 8, 1993
filing of an Administrative Citation pursuant to Section 31.1 of
the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (Act) by the Illinois
Environmental Protection Agency (Agency).

On November 15, 1993, the Agency filed a motion to dismiss
Randall G. Rowe as a respondent. The Agency was unable to perfect
service within 60 days of the “observed violation,” as is required
under Section 31.1(b) of the Act. The motion states that the
Administrative Citation was mailed to Mr. Rowe via certified mail
on October 4, 1993 and returned to the Agency marked “unclaimed” by
the U.S. Postal Service. Accordingly, the motion is hereby granted
and Mr. Rowe is hereby dismissed as a respondent. Hereafter, this
case shall be captioned with Craig Linton as the sole respondent.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control
Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the
_____ day of ~ ~ , 1993, by a vote of

/
--I

/ -

Dorothy M. ~unn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board


